N INSURANCE

List of Shareholders
As at December 31, 2017

Authorised Share Capital 1,000,000,000 units
Issued Share Capital 214,000,000 units

Top Ten Shareholders

Name Shareholdings
Granite Group Ltd 109,000,000
Mayberry West Indies Limited 46,829,672
Catherine Adella Peart 7,000,000
Sharon Harvey-Wilson 3,768,339
Michael Fraser/Paulette Fraser 3,333,000
Michelle A. Myers Mayne 3,000,000
Bamboo Group Holdings Limited 2,938,287
William D. McConnell

Tania McConnell/Leah McConnell 808,000
William D. McConnell

Tania McConnell/David McConnell 806,000
William D. McConnell

Tania McConnell/William McConnell 806,000

2,420,000

Stafford Burrowes/Marilyn Burrowes 2,000,000
Apex Pharmacy 1,989,266
Connected Persons Shareholdings
Jean Bell 300,000

Shareholdings of Directors and Senior Officers

Directors Shareholdings
Richard Evan Thwaites 1,500,000

William A. McConnell -
Wayne N. Hardie 1,025,727
Anthony Bell -
William D. McConnell -
Christopher Berry -
Gary Peart -
Jan Polack -
Senior Officers

Yvonne Daley 250,000
Maurice Bolt 200,000

Connected Persons

109,000,000
109,000,000
300,000
111,420,000
51,757,225
53,829,672




