

## List of Shareholders <u>As at December 31, 2017</u>

Authorised Share Capital 1,000,000,000 units Issued Share Capital 214,000,000 units

## **Top Ten Shareholders**

<u>Name</u>		<b>Shareholdings</b>
Granite Group Ltd		109,000,000
Mayberry West Indies Limited		46,829,672
Catherine Adella Peart		7,000,000
Sharon Harvey-Wilson		3,768,339
Michael Fraser/Paulette Fraser		3,333,000
Michelle A. Myers Mayne		3,000,000
Bamboo Group Holdings Limited		2,938,287
William D. McConnell		
Tania McConnell/Leah McConnell	808,000	
William D. McConnell		
Tania McConnell/David McConnell	806,000	
William D. McConnell		
Tania McConnell/William McConnell	806,000	
		2,420,000
Stafford Burrowes/Marilyn Burrowes		2,000,000
Apex Pharmacy		1,989,266

Connected PersonsShareholdingsJean Bell300,000

## **Shareholdings of Directors and Senior Officers**

<u>Directors</u>	<b>Shareholdings</b>	<b>Connected Persons</b>
Richard Evan Thwaites	1,500,000	109,000,000
William A. McConnell	-	109,000,000
Wayne N. Hardie	1,025,727	-
Anthony Bell	-	300,000
William D. McConnell	-	111,420,000
Christopher Berry	-	51,757,225
Gary Peart	-	53,829,672
Jan Polack	-	-
Senior Officers		
Yvonne Daley	250,000	-
Maurice Bolt	200,000	-